

California Regional Water Quality Control Board

San Diego Region



Over 50 Years Serving San Diego, Orange, and Riverside Counties Recipient of the 2004 Environmental Award for Outstanding Achievement fr

Supporting Document No. 7

9174 Sky Park Court, Suite 100, San Diego, California 92123-4353 (858) 467-2952 • Fax (858) 571-6972 http:// www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego

August 5, 2009

In reply refer to: CRU: Reg Measure ID 367377: MMATA

To: Enrollees and Interested Persons

Dear Enrollees and Interested Persons:

SUBJECT: RESPONSE TO COMMENTS AND ERRATA SHEET FOR TENTATIVE ORDER NO. R9-2009-0094; NPDES PERMIT NO. CAG679001; GENERAL WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS FOR DISCHARGES OF HYDROSTATIC TEST WATER AND POTABLE WATER TO SURFACE WATERS AND STORM DRAINS OR OTHER CONVEYANCE SYSTEMS WITHIN THE SAN DIEGO REGION

The San Diego Regional Water Quality Control Board has reviewed comments received regarding tentative Order No. R9-2009-0094. Comments were received from San Diego County Water Authority on behalf of the Technical Advisory Committee (TAC), the Metropolitan Water District of Southern California, and the City of Del Mar.

Enclosed are the Regional Board's Response to Comments document and corresponding Errata Sheet. Additional modifications were made to correct and clarify language in the tentative Order. These modifications are also indicated in the enclosed Errata. Full copies of comment letter(s) will be available at the Regional Boards website at

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego/board_info/agendas/2009/aug/aug_09.shtml

The comments and Regional Boards Responses to Comments document and Errata Sheet will be provided to the Regional Board for consideration prior to the August 12, 2009 Regional Board regularly scheduled meeting. Regional Board staff will present the tentative Order with Errata to the Regional Board at the August 12, 2009 meeting. The meeting will begin promptly at 9:00 a.m. and will be held at the following location:

San Diego Regional Water Quality Control Board 9174 Sky Park Court, Suite 100 San Diego, CA 92123

California Environmental Protection Agency



Tentative Order No. R9-2009-0094

- 2-

August 5, 2009

The heading portion of this letter includes a Regional Board code number noted after "In reply refer to:" In order to assist us in the processing of your correspondence, please include this code number in the heading or subject line portion of all correspondence and reports to the Regional Board pertaining to this matter.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact Michelle Mata at (858) 467-2981 or via email at <u>mmata@waterboards.ca.gov</u>.

Respectfully, T. Barker ۲

David T. Barker Supervising Engineer

DTB:bdk:mm

Enclosure

cc: Interested Parties List

California Environmental Protection Agency

